e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 426298 < W 426298 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|
|
|
: NEQEER REV FUISRESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
|
| 1426298 —1 E —  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - l 1 l l l l Eigigi : EEICNJP%EQiié%%@ﬁ&iiéfﬁ ;2 g
: 1426298 -2 E — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - - o ﬁ
| 1426298 -6 E ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =a
: 7— 1426298 - E ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - T
| 7— 1426298 -2 E — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —-2 AND SPARE PARTS
| 7— 1426298 -6 E ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —-5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ]2 ; ; ; ; 2?55421 :é:TDEF;W[E%EEIIE)CIADTIPEETWE E;
| 7— 1426298 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT d :
| S | D
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 S5CR,SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] | ] ] ] ] 180239 SCR, 9HC (M4AXE) [NS DIsC B2
: TERMINAL NAME: MODU CONTACT PIN - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG =1
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 5O
: SRR o LB IreE RANGE N IR R R I AR 5 180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50
| WIRE 1.40 [.055 INI] F 0.20mm* - 0.50mm* ﬁ . o8
| - INSUL | 1.57 [.062 INI] 0 1.40 MAX [.055 IN MAX] /@9 o7
: 0 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION S i 1 W W W W [ 338655 ] PAWL, FEED Sle
| = 3.90-4.50 [.154-.177 INI¢C = 408-8322 > EE
: @ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 F——
| 2 TERMINAL - - FEED 53
| % APPL SPEC 114-18022 7.62 [.300 INJ - w 1 w w w w 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
| ° - w 1 w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
| ; - w 1 w w w w FI0V53-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
: ¢ TERMINALS APPLIED . - w 1 w w w w 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| Z 969089 B B B B - - ] - - ] - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: ; _ _ B B _ - ] - ] ] - ] 1336671 CAM, FOST FEED 30 & 40 mm 3T 47
| i - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ES01971 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
| - - = = - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ES0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 C
: - - - - - A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 301241 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| e - w 1 w w w w 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w 1 w w w w 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
: g};% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FINS PN & @ — w 1 w w w w 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: G T LENGTH  LIN] @ . - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| . - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: O.50mm 0.93 x0.03 [.037 £.0071 IN] |[5-354779-0 [.3240] E 0 — : : : : : : =TI S05T. RA —
| 0. 35mm* 0.85 20,03 [.0533 £.0071 [N 5-354779-9 [.3285] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| O, 30mm? 0.82 +0.03 [.032 +.0071 IN] |[B-354779-2 [.3300] - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
I ) 0. 25mm? 0.79 +0.03 [.031 +.001 IN] |6-354779-4 [.3310] o ® e ) O Hoerte WASHER, TLAT(M4) 32 |4
: o 2Omm2 5 76 1003 [ 030 +. 001 1IN F354779-6 [.3320] \)}?}r Q‘ — 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 317
| "WW) - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209089 SPACER, STRIP CUIDE 30
| <r - - - © ’ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP CUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| é% _ - - @%ﬂ ‘ - w 1 w w w w 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| . - _ —
| % @ — _ - N G - 12 12 12 12 12 12 ;5%?241 : EESég?ngiéGRELEASE ig
: - _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| © m - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| @ L N N - @ - 1 - 1 1 - 1 EA0472-2 STRIPPER 22
| %S - 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4x10) STRIPPER 21| B
: _ = - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
: . N - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 5304721 STRIPPER 19
- _ _ 18
: 1 - ] — - ] - - 13366641 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| : <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (k=
| 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A E
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w ] w w w w c 555800 SPRING, SHEAR S
| - w 1 w w w w 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 11
| N - 1 w - w w 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 f|——
| . N - w 1 w w w w AB2006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: % N 2 2 2 1 1 w 13332012 ANV L 5
| 5 7
| o S
: = - w 1 w w w w 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| o - w 1 w w w w 2-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: # z N 2 2 2 w w w 7-456135-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | & - w 1 w w w w 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| - N 2 2 2 w 1 w 34564021 CRIMPER, WIRE w
: i VIEFW B FOTATED 180¢ REF 7N —T7B| =727 —B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE | | | | | T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: £ II ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
c DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
: % ’—‘%1 DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ —
: g ) = — - LR e epbe R TED,  [OR 29JANOZ|APP  23JANOD
NEE | PLODEC 0.5 Loz 1N | G e e AN e
B neLes - S IpE FEEDM.C;IEFJFORID APPLICATOR |HDo| Ao
| - 2 o ITEM =20 B |ECN 0150-1337-03 TE |12-03|surF TEXTURE. VA B HO—-1T AFRFL
e O PosTTIeN T TR e o e Tape | e | R RS, S, | D 1426298 e |5
: RSN 02003 46 us01696 i 5 s = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426298-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426298-6

